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19.12 Chartered bank revenues, expenses, shareholders' equity and accumulated appropriations for 
losses, as at Oct. 31,1974-76 (million dollars) (concluded) 

1975 1976 

Balance of revenue^ 

Less: 

Loss expérience nol included In other operating expenses 
Appropriations for losses, nef 
Income taxes 

Leaving for dividends and shareholders' equiiy 
Dividends 

Total additions to shareholders' equity 
From above opérations 
From issue of new shares including premiums 

As al end of financial year 
Shareholders' equity 
Undividtd profils 
Rest accounl 
Capital paid up 

Total, shareholders' equity 

Accumulated appropriations for losses 

874,6 1,234,3 1,199.7 

137.2 
7,5 

425,4 
304,4 
166.8 

196.4 
137.6 
58.8 

7.0 
,060,0 
351,3 

,418.3 

809,3 

62.8 
139.9 
570,8 
460,8 
190.8 

448.0 
270.0 
178,0 

13.3 
2,476,5 

376,5 

2,866.3 

949.2 

20.8 
140.8 
515.9 
522.2 
209,3 

455.1 
312.9 
142.2 

6,9 
2,922,9 

401,9 

3,331.7 

1,090,1 

'Excludes realized profits and losses on securities held in investment accounl which are included in the ilem "Loss expérience nol 
included in other operating expenses". 

^Includes provision for losses based on five-year average loss expérience and taxes other than Income taxes. 
^Before provision for income taxes and appropriations for losses other than those included in "Other operating expenses". 
••General and lax-pald appropriations for losses: net after any iransfers oui of accumulated appropriations for losses lo undivided profils or 
rest accounl. 

19.13 Branches^ ofchartered banks, by province, as at Dec. 31, 1920-77 

Province or territory 

Newfoundiand 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 

British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

1920 

_ 
41 

169 
121 

1,150 
1,586 

349 
591 
424 
242 

3 

4,676 

1930 

_ 
28 

138 
102 

1,183 
1,409 

239 
447 
304 
229 

4 

4,083 

1940 

_ 
25 

134 
97 

1,083 
1,208 

162 
233 
172 
192 

5 

3,311 

1950 

39 
23 

144 
100 

1,164 
1,257 

165 
238 
246 
294 

9 

3,679 

1960 

71 
27 

173 
113 

1,427 
1,785 

234 
296 
394 
514 

17 
5,051 

1970 

114 
30 

202 
136 

1,524 
2,307 

310 
350 
521 
684 

21 
6,199 

1976 

134 
32 

231 
168 

1,569 
2,811 

346 
363 
654 
844 

37 
7,189 

1977 

134 
32 

229 
172 

1,598 
2,852 

351 
369 
684 
864 

39 
7,324 

'Figures include sub-agencies and sub-branches in Canada receiving deposits for the banks employing ihem. 

19,14 Branches^ of individual Canadian chartered banks, by province, as at Dec. 31, 1976 and 1977 

Province or territory 

Nfld, PEI NS NB Que^ Onl^ 
1976 1977 1976 1977 1976 1977 1976 1977 1976 1977 1976 1977 

35 35 3 3 35 34 28 27 217 215 490 489 
58 58 10 10 69 67 51 53 90 91 399 402 

3 3 2 2 4 6 7 7 97 101 515 533 
- - 2 2 - - 24 27 276 285 30 43 
18 18 9 9 37 37 26 26 208 214 756 768 
20 20 6 6 85 84 31 31 224 231 576 585 
- - - - - - - - 454 459 26 26 
- - - - 1 1 1 1 2 2 4 5 

_ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - 1 

134 134 32 32 231 229 168 172 1.569 1.598 2,811 2,852 

Bank of Montréal 
The Bank of Nova Scotia 
The Toronto-Dominlon Bank 
La Banque Provinciale du Canada 
Canadian Impérial Bank of Commerce 
The Royal Bank of Canada 
Banque Canadienne Nationale 
The Mercantile Bank of Canada 
Bank of British Columbia 
Unity Bank of Canada^ 
Canadian Commercial 

& Industrial Bank 
Northland 

Tolal 


