19.12	Chartered bank revenues, expenses, shareholders' equity and accumulated appropriations for	
	losses, as at Oct. 31, 1974-76 (million dollars) (concluded)	

Item	1974	1975	1976
Balance of revenue ³	874.6	1,234.3	1,199.7
Less			
Loss experience not included in other operating expenses Appropriations for losses, net ⁴ Income taxes Leaving for dividends and shareholders' equity Dividends	137,2 7,5 425,4 304,4 166,8	62.8 139.9 570.8 460.8 190.8	20.8 140.8 515.9 522.2 209.3
Total additions to shareholders' equity From above operations From issue of new shares including premiums	196.4 137.6 58.8	448.0 270.0 178.0	455.1 312.9 142.2
As at end of financial year Shareholders' equity Undivided profits Rest account Capital paid up	7.0 2,060.0 351.3	13.3 2,476.5 376.5	6.9 2,922.9 401.9
Total, shareholders' equity	2,418.3	2,866.3	3,331.7
Accumulated appropriations for losses	809.3	949.2	1,090.1

Excludes realized profits and losses on securities held in investment account which are included in the item "Loss experience not included in other operating expenses". "Includes provision for losses based on five-year average loss experience and taxes other than income taxes. "Before provision for income taxes and appropriations for losses other than those included in "Other operating expenses". "General and tax-paid appropriations for losses: net after any transfers out of accumulated appropriations for losses to undivided profits or rest account.

19.13 Branches1 of chartered banks, by province, as at D
--

Province or territory	1920	1930	1940	1950	1960	1970	1976	1977
Newfoundland	-	-	8	39	71	114	134	134
Prince Edward Island	41	28	25	.23	27	30	32	32
Nova Scotia	169	138	134	144	173	202	231	229
New Brunswick	121	102	97	100	113	136	168	
Quebec	1,150	1,183	1,083	1,164	1,427	1.524	1,569	1,598
Ontario	1.586	1,409	1,208	1,257	1,785	2,307	2,811	2,852
Manitoba	349	239	162	165	234	310	346	351
Saskatchewan	591	447	233	238	296	350	363	369
Alberta	424	304	172	246	394	521	654	684
British Columbia	242	229	192	294	514	684	844	864
Yukon Territory and	274		172	2.74		001		001
Northwest Territories	3	4	5	9	17	21	37	39
Canada	4.676	4,083	3,311	3,679	5,051	6,199	7,189	7,324

'Figures include sub-agencies and sub-branches in Canada receiving deposits for the banks employing them.

19.14	Branches	of individual	Canadian ch	artered banks,	by province	, as at Dec.	31, 1976 and 1977
-------	----------	---------------	-------------	----------------	-------------	--------------	-------------------

Bank	Province or territory										_	
	Nfid.		PEI		NS		NB		Que.		Ont.	
	1976	1977	1976	1977	1976	1977	1976	1977	1976	1977	1976	1977
Bank of Montreal	35	35	3	.3	35	34	28	27	217	215	490	489
The Bank of Nova Scotia	58	58	10	10	69	67	51	53	90	- 91	399	402
The Toronto-Dominion Bank	3	3	2	2	4	6	7	7	97	101	515	533
La Banque Provinciale du Canada	-	-	2	2	-	-	24	27	276	285	30	43
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce	18 20	18	9	9	37	37 84	26	26	208	214	756	768
The Royal Bank of Canada	20	20	6	6	85	84	31	31	224	231	576	585
Banque Canadienne Nationale	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	454	459	26	26
The Mercantile Bank of Canada	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1	2	.2	4	5
Bank of British Columbia	-	-			-	-	-	-		-		-
Unity Bank of Canada ²	-	- 5-	-	-	-	1.00		-	1		15	
Canadian Commercial & Industrial Bank	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			-	1
Northland	-			-	-	-	-	-	1	-	1 m	
Total	134	134	32	32	231	229	168	172	1,569	1,598	2,811	2,852